
Term Dates 2024-2205 / Autumn 1 

Autumn 1 Clubs: (Start Dates to be confirmed) 
Monday • Choir with Miss Parish (KS2). Start date to be confirmed. 

• BeeActive Sports Club 
Tuesday  
Wednesday • Football Club with Stoke City (Years 2 and 3). Starting WC 9th September. 
Thursday • Recorder Club with Mr Oxborrow. Starting WC 9th September. 
Friday • Drum Club with Mr Oxborrow. Starting WC 9th September. 

• Craft Club with Caverswall Creative Hub (Year 2-Year 6). Starting Friday 6th 
September.  

 
KS1 Start time: 8:35am – Gates close at 8:50am 
KS2 Start time: 8:45am – Gates close at 9:00am 
 
Autumn Term 2024 
School closed for staff inset day:    Monday 2nd September 
School closed for staff inset day:    Tuesday 3rd September 
School opens:      Wednesday 4th September 
Year 2/3 Stoke City Football Club starts: Wednesday 11th September 
Leek Rotary Club Swimathon:  Sunday 22nd September 10am-11am 
Year 5 ‘Bikeability training:     Monday 23rd September 
Year 6 Bikeability training:   Tuesday 24th – Friday 27th September  
KS1 Harvest Festival at St. John’s Church: Wednesday 2nd October at 9:30am 
KS2 Harvest Festival at St. John’s Church: Wednesday 2nd October at 11am 
School photos:    Thursday 3rd October 
Danny Butler visit (GB Olympic bike rider): Wednesday 9th October 
Year 2 Scooter Skills Workshop:  Friday 11th October 
Scholastic Bookfair:    Friday 18th October - Thursday 24th October 
Sports Fun Day with BeeActive:  Monday 21st October 
Parents’ Evening:    Tuesday 22nd October / Thursday 24th October 
 
School closed for staff inset day:    Friday 25th October 
 
…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 
Closed for Half term: Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 

 
…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
 
 
Term Dates 2024-2205 / Autumn 2 

School opens:      Monday 4th November 
 


